Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E.
GOVERNOR P.0. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SECRETARY
407-532-3999

ADDENDUM No. 1

DATE: April 11, 2019
TO: PROPOSERS
FROM: %ard M. Nethercote, Jr.

District Contracts Administrator

Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise
SUBJECT: Contract No.: EBR65

Financial Project No.: 431737-1-52-01

County(ies): Turnpike-wide
Project Name: AET Phase 8, Ticket System, MP 88-236

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: May 21, 2019 at 2:30 P.M Local Time

Proposers and other interested parties are informed that the Letting date for the subject contract has been
changed. Set forth below are the new Letting and Posting dates:

Bid Opening Date:
e The Bid Opening date for Contract EBR65 has been changed to Tuesday, May 21, 2019 at 2:30 PM.

Posting Dates:
e The Posting dates for Contract ESR65 has been changed to Tuesday, June 4, 2019 or June 18, 2019.

CLARIFICATION

A future addendum will modify the AET implementation milestone date in the contract
documents from March 15, 2021 to April 7, 2021.

The Department would also like to emphasize the following contract requirement:

1) 43173715201-TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN PHASING NOTES -
SHEET 961 - Project Corridor Construction Sequence Notes

The contract duration is based upon multiple concurrent work crews at four toll sites at-a-time
throughout the project corridor, both before and after AET implementation.

A future addendum will modify Note 5 in the corridor construction sequence notes to clarify that it is
referring to 15 calendar days.

www.fdot.gov



Contract No. EBR65 Addendum No. 1 Page 2

PROJECT CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE NOTES

1. A MINIMUM OF FOUR TOLL SITES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE UNDER
CONSTRUCTION CONCURRENTLY THROUGHOUT THE PRE-AET
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT DURATION.

2. SUFFICIENT CREWS ARE ANTICIPATED DURING THE AET IMPLEMENTATION
TO SATISFY THE AET IMPLEMENTATION DISPOSITION OF SIGNS AT ALL
TOLL SITES.

3. A MINIMUM OF FOUR TOLL SITES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE UNDER
CONSTRUCTION CONCURRENTLY THROUGHOUT THE POST-AET
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT DURATION.

4. DEMOLITION OF THE LANTANA MAINLINE PLAZA CANNOT COMMENCE
UNTIL THE ADJACENT CONTRACTOR FPN 406144 COMPLETES WORK
IN THEIR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN PHASE IIIA AT THE
EXISTING TOLL SITE 1.

5. A MINIMUM OF 15 DAYS SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR THE DEPARTMENT'S
DEACTIVATION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING TOLL EQUIPMENT AND
MISCELLANEQUS BUILDING EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS AFTER AET
IMPLEMENTATION, AND PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF PLAZA DEMOLITION.
CONSISTENT WITH CORRIDOR SEQUENCE NOTE 3 ABOVE, A MINIMUM
OF 15 DAYS SHALL BE ALLOWED PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION OF
SEQUENTIAL GROUPS OF EXISTING TOLL SITES.

AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering Web Site
at https://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/
to download EBR65 with “File Type” .001x for this Bid Document from your Order History.

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER, in Expedite Bid open the Acceptance of Bidding
Acknowledgements folder to confirm your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda Files. Failure to
load all amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact Rich Nethercote at
407-264-3885.



